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ARGENTINA 
Mr. Fernando Requena 
Chief 
International Affairs Department 
Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 
25 de mayo 658 
1002 Capital Federal  
Buenos Aires 
Argentina  
Tel. 5411-5167-6711 
Fax.  5411-5167-6711 
frequena@meteofa.mil.ar 
 
BARBADOS 
Mr. Jeremy Collymore 
Coordinator  
Caribbean Disaster Emergency Response Agency 
(CDERA) 
Building 1 Manor Lodge 
St. Michael 
Barbados  
Tel. 246-425-0386 
Fax.  246-425-8854 
jc@caribsurf.com 
 
CANADA 
Mr. Bruce Angle 
Senior Advisor 
International Affairs 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
4th Floor, North Tower, Les Terrasses de la 
Chaudiere, 10, Wellington Street 
K1A OH3 Gatineau, Quebec 
Canada  
Tel. 819-997-3844 
Fax.  819-944-8854 
Bruce.Angle@ec.gc.ca 
 
Dr. Marc Denis Everell 
Assistant Deputy Minister, Environment Canada  
and Director, Meteorological Service of Canada 
4th Floor North Tower, Les Terrasses de la 
Chaudiere, 10, Wellington Street 
Gatineau, Quebec 
Canada K1A 0H3   
Tel. 819-997-2686 
Fax. 819-994-8854 
marcdenis.everell@ec.gc.ca 
 
 
 

Mr. Per Nyberg 
Earth Sciences Business Manager 
Cray, Inc. 
52 Hymus Blvd, Suite 200 
H9R 1C9 Pointe-Claire, Quebec 
Canada  
Tel. 514-693-1700 
Fax.  514-693-1705 
Nyberg@cray.com 
 
COSTA RICA 
Mr. Max Campos 
Secretary General 
Comité Regional Recursos Hidráulicos (CRRH) 
Apartado Postal 21-2300 
Curridabat San José 
Costa Rica  
Tel. 506-231-5791 
Fax.  506-296-0047 
crrhcr@racsa.co.cr 
 
EL SALVADOR 
Mr.  Antonio Arenas 
Director 
Servicio Nacional de Estudios Territoriales (SNET) 
Kilometro 5 ½ , Carretra a Nueva San Salvador 
Avenida Las Mercedes  
Edificio del ISTA  
San Salvador  
El Salvador  
Tel. 503-223-7791 
Fax.  503-283-2240 
aarenas@snet.gob.sv 
 
FRANCE 
Mr. Jean-Pierre Beysson 
President & Director General 
Meteo-France 
1, quai Branly, F75340 
Paris,  Cédex 07 
France 
Tel. 33-1-40-96 6257 
Fax.  33-1-45-56-7005 
jean-pierre.beysson@meteo.fr 
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GUATEMALA 
Dr. Juan Carlos Villagrán de León 
Chief Executive Officer 
Villatek, S.A. 
15 Avenida "A" 20-01 
Zona 13 Guatemala City 
Guatemala 
Tel. 502-360-3495 
Fax.  502-360-3495 
jcv_cimden@hotmail.com 
 
KOREA 
Dr. Hyo-Sang Chung 
Director General 
Meteorological Research Institute,  
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu Seoul 156-720 
Republic of Korea  
Tel. 82-2-842-0940 ext801 
Fax.  82-2-849-0668 
hschung0@metri.re.kr 
 
Dr. Woo-Jin Lee 
Director of Numerical Weather Prediction 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, sindaebang-dong 
Dongjak-gu Seoul 156-720  
Republic of Korea  
Tel. 82-2-836-5473 
Fax.  82-2-836-5474 
wjlee@kma.go.kr 
 
Dr. Ae-Sook Suh 
Director 
International Cooperaton Division 
Korea Meteorological Administration 
460-18, sindaebang-dong 
Tongjak-gu Seoul 156-720 
Republic of Korea   
Tel. 82-2-836-2385 
Fax.  82-2-836-2386 
assuh@kma.go.kr 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MEXICO 
Dr. Michel Rosengaus 
Director General 
Servicio Meteorológico Nacional 
Av. Observatorio No. 192, Col. Observatorio 
11860 Mexico D.F. 
Mexico  
Tel. 52-55-5626-8650 
Fax.  52-55-5626-8695 
mrosengaus@mailsmn.cna.gob.mx. 
 
NETHERLANDS ANTILLES AND ARUBA 
Mr. Arthur Dania 
Director, Meteorological Services 
and, President WMO RA-IV 
Meteo-building, Seru Mahuma z/n  
Curacao 
Netherlands Antilles and Aruba  
Tel. 599-983-93333 
Fax.  599-986-839999 
adania@meteo.an 
 
NEW ZEALAND 
Mr. John Lumsden 
Chief Executive Officer  
Meteorological Service of New Zealand Limited 
30 Salamanca Rd, P.O. Box 722  
Wellington, 
New Zealand  
Tel. 64-44-470-0700 
Fax.  64-44-499-1942 
lumsden@metservice.com 
 
POLAND 
Dr. Marek Gromiec 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland  
Tel. 48-22-834-1851 
Fax.  48-22-834-1801 
marek.gormiec@imgw.pl 
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Dr. Jan Zielinski 
Director 
Institute of Meteorology and Water Management 
ul. Podlesna 61 
01-673 Warsaw 
Poland  
Tel. 48-22-834-1851 
Fax.  48-22-834-1801 
Jan_Zielinski@imgw.pl 
 
ROMANIA 
Mr. Marinel Ioana 
Director General 
National Institute of Meteorology and Hydrology 
Sos. Bucuresti-Ploiesti 97 
Bucharest 71552 
Romania  
Tel. 40-12-303-116 
Fax.  40-12-303-143 
relatii@meteo.inmh.ro 
 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Mr. Gerard Schulze 
Chief Operations Office 
South African Weather Bureau 
Bolepi House, Rigel Ave. 
Erasmusrand 
South Africa  
Tel. 27-12-367-6116 
Fax.  27-12-367-6205 
schulze@weathersa.co.za 
 
SRI LANKA 
Mr. Lalith  (L.) Chandrapala 
Senior Meteorologist 
Department of Meteorology 
383 Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo 07 
Sri Lanka  
Tel. 94-11-2676259 
Fax.  94-11-2676259 
meteo@slt.lk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Gunavi Baladeva (G.B) Samarasinghe 
Deputy Director of Meteorology 
Department of Meteorology 
383 Bauddhaloka Mawatha 
Colombo 07 
Sri Lanka  
Tel. 94-11-2691443 
Fax.  94-11-2691443 
meteo4@sltnet.lk 
 
TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 
Ms. Shelly James 
Forecaster 
Trinidad & Tobago Meteorological Services 
13 John Lane D'Abadie 
Trinidad & Tobago   
Tel. 868-642-6343 
shellyjames2000@yahoo.com 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Mr. Ewen McCallum 
Group Head of Forecasting 
Met Office 
FitzRoy Road 
Exeter EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom  
Tel. 44-1392-885680 
Fax.  44-1392 885681 
ewen.mccallum@metoffice.com  
 
Mr. Steven Noyes 
Business Director 
Met Office 
FitzRoy Road 
Exeter Devon EX1 3PB, United Kingdom  
Tel. 44-(0) 1392-886135 
Fax.  44-1392-885681 
steve.noyes@metoffice.com 
 
UNITED NATIONS 
Dr. Reid Basher 
Senior Advisor 
International Strategy for Disaster Reduction  
UN/ISDR, Palais des Nations 
8-11 avenue de la Paix,  Geneva 
Switzerland 
Tel. 41-22-917-2791 
Fax.  41-22-917-0563 
reid.basher@un.org 
 
 



NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ٠ INTERNATIONAL SESSION PRIOR TO 84TH ANNUAL AMS MEETING 
JANUARY 9, 2004 ٠ WESTIN HOTEL ٠ SEATTLE, WA 
PARTICIPANTS LIST (ALPHABETICAL BY COUNTRY) 

 

Page 4 of 6 

UNITED STATES 
Dr. Farouk al-Nasser 
Executive Director, Iraqi Operations 
SAIC 
16701 West Bernard Drive 
San Diego, CA 92127 
Tel. 858-826-2825 
Fax.  858-826-6281 
alnasserf@saic.com 
 
Dr. Rick Anthes 
President 
University Corporation for Atmospheric Research 
(UCAR) 
1850 Table Mesa Drive 
Boulder, CO 80305 
Tel. 303-497-1652 
Fax.  303-497-1654 
anthes@ucar.edu 
 
Dr. Lixion Avila 
Hurrican Specialist, Tropical Prediction Center 
National Weather Service/NOAA 
11691 SW 17TH Street 
Miami, FL 33165-2149 
Tel. 305-229-4410 
Fax.  305-553-1901 
Lixion.A.Avila@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Curt Barrett 
Program Manager 
International Activities Office National Weather 
Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway   
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Curt.Barrett@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Josh Batkin 
Director 
International Affairs Division 
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 
500 C Street SW 
Washington, DC 20472 
Tel. 202-646-4563 
Fax.  202-646-3397 
joshua.batkin@dhs.gov 
 
 
 

Mr. William Bendel 
Chief, Technology Outreach Division 
Forecast Systems Laboratory, Oceans and 
Atmospheric Research/NOAA 
325 Broadway 
Boulder, CO 80305 
Tel. 303-497-6708 
Fax.  303-497-6758 
william.b.bendel@noaa.gov 
 
John Bennett, P.E. 
VP, Commercial Division 
AER, Inc. 
131 Hartwell Avenue 
Lexington, MA 02421 
Tel. 781-761-2285 
Fax. 781-761-2299 
jbennett@aer.com 
 
Mr. Dave Blaskovich 
Sales Executive 
International Business Machines (IBM) 
519 Crocker Avenue 
Pacific Grove, CA 93950 
Tel. 415-545-5704 
Fax.  cell: 831-521-9906 
davidbla@us.ibm.com 
 
Dr. Joe Friday 
President, American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
University of Oklahoma 
8507 Silverview Dr. 
Lorton, VA 22079 
Tel. 703-643-0796 
joefriday@ou.edu 
 
Mr. Ron Gird 
NWS Outreach Program Manager 
Office of Climate, Weather and Water/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway 
Sliver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0090 extension 154 
Ron.Gird@noaa.gov 
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Ms. Mary Glackin 
Assistant Administrator 
Program, Planning & Integration 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration  
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-1632 extension 178 
Fax.  301-713-0585 
Mary.Glackin@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. William “Bill” Hooke 
Director and Senior Policy Fellow,  
Atmospheric Policy Program 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel. 202-737-9006  ext. 420 
hooke@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
Mr. John Jones 
Deputy Director 
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD  
Tel. 301-713-0711 extension 157 
Fax.  301-713-0610 
John.Jones@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Bob Jubach 
Project Coordinator, International Activities Office  
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway,   
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Robert.Jubach@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Mary Ann Kutny 
Program Analyst 
International Activities Office  
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Mary.Ann.Kunty@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Claudia Liautaud 
International Visitor Liaison  
International Activities Office  
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway   
Sliver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Claudia.Liautaud@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Robert Masters 
Chief, International Activities Office  
National Weather Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway   
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Robert.Masters@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Carolyn McMahon 
Administrative Coordinator,  
Atmospheric Policy Program  
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005  
Tel. 202-737-9006 ext. 437 
Fax.  202-737-9050 
mcmahon@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
Mr. Ron McPherson 
Executive Director 
American Meteorological Society (AMS) 
1120 G Street NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
Tel. 202-682-9006 
Fax.  202-682-9298 
rmcpherson@dc.ametsoc.org 
 
Ms. Maria Pirone 
VP, Product & Market Development 
AER, Inc. 
131 Hartwell Avenue 
Lexington, MA 02421 
Tel. 781-761-2205 
Fax.  781-761-2299 
mpirone@aer.com 
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Dr. David Rogers 
Vice President  
SAIC 
Meteorological and Oceanographic Services 
1710 SAIC Drive, M/S 1-10-1 
McLean, VA 22102 
Tel. 703-676-2095 
Fax.  703-676-5664 
David.p.rogers@saic.com 
 
Mr. Larry Sabourin 
President 
DRS Weather Systems 
128 South Industrial Boulevard 
Enterprise, AL 36330 
Tel. 334-347-3478 
Fax.  334-393-4556 
lsabourin@eecradar-idt.com 
 
Mr. Jeff Stuart 
Program Analyst 
International Activities Office National Weather 
Service/NOAA 
1325 East-West Highway 
 Sliver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel. 301-713-0645 
Fax.  301-587-4524 
Jeff.Stuart@noaa.gov 
 
Mr. Mike Ueltzen 
DRS Weather Systems 
5801 Lee Highway 
Arlington, VA 22207 
 
Dr. MartinYerg 
Consultant for Environmental Projects 
SAIC 
901 Monroe Street 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Tel. 703-524-9752 
Fax. 703-528-8969 
myerg@comcast.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VENEZUELA 
Ramon Vinas 
Chief, Aviation Meteorological Service 
Servicio de Meteorología de la Fuerza Aérea 
Apartado de Correos 2197 
2101-A Maracay 
Venezuela  
Tel. 58-243-237-8297 
Fax.  58-243-237-8043 
semetfav@cantv.net 
 
VIETNAM 
Dr. Nguyen Van Hai 
Deputy Director-General,  
Department of Science and Technology 
Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment   
83 Nguyen chi Thanh Str. 
Hanoi 
Vietnam  
Tel. 844-7734235 
Fax.  844-8352191 
nvhai@monre.gov.vn 
 
WORLD METEOROLOGICAL SOCIETY (WMO) 
Mr. Michel Jarraud 
Secretary General, WMO 
7bis, avenue de la Paix 
Geneva 2, CH-1211 
Switzerland 
Tel. 41-(0)22-730-8233 
Fax.  41-(0)22-730-8181 
 
Ms. Carine Richard-Van Maele 
Chief, Information and Public Affairs 
7 bis, avenue de la Paix 
Case postale 2300 
Geneva 2, CH-1211 
Switzerland 
Tel. 41-(0)22-730-8315 
Fax. 41-(0)22-730-8027 
vanmaele@gateway.wmo.ch 
 
 


